Derivatives - (298) - (298)
Total 647,352 1,298,880 191,088 2,137,320

Pension Fund Accounts

Page 90

Original Value at 31 March 2016

Quoted
 Market

 Price

Using
Observable

Inputs

With
Significant

Unobservable
Outputs

 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total
 £000 £000 £000 £000
Fixed interest securities - 219,783 - 219,783
UK equities - quoted 201,877 - - 201,877
Overseas equities - quoted 445,475 - - 445,475
Index-linked securities - 88,460 - 88,460
Pooled investment vehicles 612,221 - 383,472 995,693
Property – unit trusts - 186,330 - 186,330
Derivatives - (298) - (298)
Cash deposits  - 69,072 - 69,072
Total 1,259,573 563,347 383,472 2,206,392

Sensitivity Analysis of Assets Valued at Level 3

Having analysed historical data and current market trends, the Fund has determined that the valuation methods
described above are likely to be accurate within the following ranges, and has set out below the potential impact on
the closing value of investments held at 31 March 2018 and 31 March 2017.

Assessed
valuation

range (+/-)

Value at 31
March 2018

£000

Value on
increase

£000

Value on
decrease

£000

Pooled investment vehicles – private equity 15% 165,584 190,422 140,746
Total  165,584 190,422 140,746

Assessed
valuation

range (+/-)

Value at 31
March 2017

£000

Value on
increase

£000

Value on
decrease

£000

Pooled investment vehicles – private equity 15% 207,316 238,413 176,219
Total  207,316 238,413 176,219

Reconciliation of Fair Value Measurements Within Level 3

 Value at 31

March 2017
Purchases Sales Realised

profit / (loss)
Unrealised
profit / loss

Value at 31
March 2018

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Pooled investment
vehicles – private
equity

207,316 11,987 (66,599) (5,785) 18,665 165,584

Total 207,316 11,987 (66,599) (5,785) 18,665 165,584

Pension Fund Accounts

Page 91

 Value at 31

March 2016
Purchases Sales Realised

profit / (loss)
Unrealised
profit / loss

Value at 31
March 2017

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Pooled investment
vehicles – private
equity

190,571 11,345 (34,033) 39,088 345 207,316

Total 190,571 11,345 (34,033) 39,088 345 207,316

The Fund’s fund managers provided the following commentary on the valuation methods they use:

Blackstone – Fund of Hedge Funds
Blackstone’s direct securities and derivative investments made through Blackstone’s fund of hedge fund vehicles,
such as Securities, Options, Futures are valued using prices quoted on the relevant exchanges.  Forward currency
contracts are valued at the current forward market prices obtained from brokers.  Total return swaps are valued using
the last reported public closing price of the underlying index.

Partners Group – Private Equity
Partners Group performs independent valuations of its underlying investments through a fair market valuation